Form PTO-1595 f (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102576	3559		CE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ed original documents or copy thereof.	U
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Aziz Chafic Awad			ael E. George	•78
		 Internal Addres	s:	66
10-6-03				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) al	tached? 🛄 Yes 🔽 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
🗱 Assignment 🕻	Merger	Street Address:	30777 Northwester	n
다. Security Agreement 다	Change of Name		Suite 300	
Other				
		Farmin City: Hills	gtonState:MIZip:_4	8334
Execution Date: October 3,	2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕱	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed tog		っててくてい ication. the execution		03/0
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		
			/	
	Additional numbers at	 tached? 🛄 Yes 🖬 No	0	
5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of a	applications and patents involve	ed:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Tan_C McLeod		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_ 40	
		🗱 Enclosed		
Internal Address: McLeod &	Moyne, P.C.			
		Authorized 1	to be charged to deposit accour	ht
		8. Deposit account	- numbor	
Street Address:_2190_Commo	ne Darkway	8. Deposit account	. number.	
	IS_FALKHOY			
City: Okemos State: MI	Zip: 48864	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by deposit according to the second second second second second second second second s	ount)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		nformation is true an	d correct and any attached cop	У
		in A.	l 10/06/2003	
Ian C. McLeod		Signature	Date	
Name of Person Signing			t documents:	
Total numb	er of pages including cove			
Total numb	cuments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &		mation to:	

PATENT REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aziz Chafic Awad, residing at 3003-2A Trappers Cove Trail, Lansing, Michigan 48910, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REDUCTION OF ACRYLAMIDE FORMATION IN COOKED STARCHY FOODS, which an application for United States Letters Patent signed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Michael E. George, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 30777 Northwestern Highway - Suite 300, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334, is desirous of acquiring an undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, I the said AZIZ CHAFIC AWAD, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee an undivided right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and an undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the Assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 014589 FRAME: 0965

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{1}{2003}$. Signed in the Presence of:

<u>A. Aure</u> Aziz Chafic Awad

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF INGHAM

On this <u>Chic</u> day of <u>Chick</u> 2003, personally appeared before me the above named Aziz Chafic Awad to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.

SS.

:

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_

EILEEN J. McLEOD Notary Public - Ingham County, M! My Commission Expires April 30, 2004